The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below and has
been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies that will be applied by the Pennon Group for the year
ended 31 March 2020 and in accordance with the requirements of sections 1 and 2 of Annex 20 of Commission Delegated
Regulation (EU) 2019/980.

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning of section 434
of the Companies Act. Ernst and Young LLP’s accountant’s report on the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is
set out in Section A of this Part 5 (Accountants' Report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets of the
Continuing Group).

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets of the Continuing Group as at 30 September 2019

   Adjustments

Pennon Group
net assets as at

30 September
2019

£m
(Note 1)

Disposal of the
Viridor Business

 £m
(Note 2)

Net proceeds
£m

(Note 3)

Goodwill
£m

(Note 4)

Pension
£m

(Note 5)

Unaudited pro
forma

Continuing
Group as at

30 September
2019

£m
(Note 6)

Non-current assets
Goodwill 383.1  (328.4)  (12.3)  42.4
Other intangible assets  89.6  (88.6)   1.0
Property, plant and equipment  4,673.0  (1,521.7)   3,151.3
Other non-current assets  263.8  (263.8)   –
Derivative financial instruments  3.9  (0.1)   3.8
Investments in joint ventures 58.2  (58.2)   –

 5,471.6 (2,260.8) –  (12.3) –  3,198.5
Current assets
Inventories 30.7  (25.8)   4.9
Trade and other receivables  497.7  (291.8) 54.0   259.9
Derivative financial instruments  2.0  (0.6)   1.4
Cash and cash deposits  528.0  (24.0) 3,669.2   4,173.2

 1,058.4  (342.2) 3,723.2  –  –  4,439.4
Total assets 6,530.0 (2,603.0) 3,723.2 (12.3) –  7,637.9

29

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Borrowings (124.9) 114.8  (99.0)   (109.1)
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit  (2.6) –   (2.6)
Derivative financial instruments  (3.0) –   (3.0)
Trade and other payables  (284.3) 171.1  (15.6)   (128.8)
Current tax liabilities (15.8) 1.0   (14.8)
Provisions  (27.2) 26.4   (0.8)

 (457.8) 313.3  (114.6)  – –  (259.1)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings  (3,699.1) 1,267.4  (1,054.9)   (3,486.6)
Other non-current liabilities  (146.6) 27.0   (119.6)
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit (42.0) –   (42.0)
Derivative financial instruments  (35.8) –   (35.8)
Retirement benefit obligations  (38.5) 24.4   (24.4) (38.5)
Deferred tax liabilities  (303.4) 70.6   4.2 (228.6)
Provisions  (198.0) 198.0   –

 (4,463.4) 1,587.4  (1,054.9)  –  (20.2) (3,951.1)
Total liabilities (4,921.2) 1,900.7 (1,169.5)  – (20.2) (4,210.2)
Net assets  1,608.8 (702.3)  2,553.7 (12.3) (20.2) 3,427.7

Notes:

(1) The net assets of the Pennon Group have been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited consolidated interim financial
statements of the Group as at 30 September 2019, which were prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards, and
which has been reviewed in accordance with International Standard on Review Engagements (UK and Ireland) 2410. The interim financial
statements were included in Pennon Group’s interim results announcement, published on 26 November 2019.

(2) The net assets of the Viridor Business have been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited financial information table of the